Technical
Information
TI 149F/00/en
Application
The Watersonic FMU 100 (Z) ultrasonic
measuring system is designed for
non-contact measurement of water
levels in drinking and wastewater

for DU 100 (Z)
11
How to Order
Level Measurement Programme
PP 001/00/e
Ultrasonic Level Measurement
System Information SI 005/00/e
Monorack Protective Housing
Technical Information TI 099F/00/en
TI 149F/00/en/02.93
Printed in Germany/HD
Watersonic FMU 100
Sensor
1 DU 100
2 DU 101
Power suppl y
A 110 V/220 V AC
L 100 V/200 V AC
D 24 V/48 V AC
E 24 V DC
 FMU 100- complete order number
Watersonic FMU 100  Z
Sensor
1 DU 100 Z
2 DU 101 Z
Power suppl y
A 110 V/220 V AC
L 100 V/200 V AC
D 24 V/48 V AC
E 24 V DC
 FMU 100Z- complete order number
Accessories
Slip on flange Order No. FAU 60-✳✳✳
Mounting bracket FAU 10 Order No. 918815-0000
Protective housing, IP 55 Order No. 918510-0000
Protective housing, IP 55, plastic coated Order No. 918510-0001
Supplementary
Documentation
10.97/MTM
Endress+Hauser
GmbH+Co.
Instruments International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (07621) 975-02